06-20-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with JUN 14 2001 the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, 101754936 Washington, D.C. 20231 6.14.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X **X** Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 05032001 Name | Indopco Inc. Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation General Partnership Individual Association Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | Ferro Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1000 Lakeside Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 44114 Address (line 3) Cleveland Ohio State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **X** | Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12761 JAUFELES 006-00104 0604-25

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

: 430

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 566-9700					
Name	Kenneth A. Clark				
Address (line 1)	Rankin, Hill, Porter & (	Clark LLP			
Address (line 2)	700 Huntington Buildir	ng			
Address (line 3)	925 Euclid Avenue				
Address (line 4)	4) Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1405				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do ts.	cument # 1		
Trademark A	Application Number(s	) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	<del></del>		
	lemark Application Numb	-	ration Number(s)		
76/171374		2,158,934			
70/1/13/	<u>-</u>	2,130,334			
Number of I	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
		closed Deposit Account			
Deposit A (Enter for p		additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	. , ,	Deposit Account Number:	# 060625		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ated herein.	1/11			
K	enneth A. Clark		6/11/01		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0511

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, is made by and between INDOPCO INC., a Delaware corporation, 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 (hereinafter Assignor) and FERRO CORPORATION, 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the following TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATION:

MULTISYST registration number 2,158,934

ECOSYST serial number 76/171374, filed 27 November 2000

together with the goodwill of ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATION, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States of America to issue any registration for the above identified trademark application to ASSIGNEE.

In Testimony whereof, Indopco, Inc., has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 03 day of May 2001.

Peter C. Maloft

Vice President and Secretary

State of New Jersey

) ss

County of Somerset

I certify that on this date 03 May 2001, before me personally appeared Peter C. Maloff, who acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction that

- (a) he is an officer of Indopco, Inc., the corporation named in this document as the assignor,
- (b) he is duly authorized to sign this Assignment for Indopco, Inc.,
- (c) he executed this Assignment as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes expressed within.

Notary Public

MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires November 13 2807

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

- June 2001

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0512